506168446 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6215183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 049097 Frame 0986. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF ASSIGNEE IS THE BURLINGTON HC RESEARCH GROUP, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE M. WALKER	10/16/2018
VERNON E. WALKER	10/16/2018
TSVETELINA I. LAZAROVA	11/08/2018
STEVEN W. RIESINGER	11/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: THE BURLINGTON HC RESEARCH GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	10 MERION WAY
City:	JERICHO
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05465

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15776674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: maryfrances.heeks@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 147423.000142	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Heeks/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

PATENT 506168446 REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0583

Total Attachments: 6

source=Recordation_and_Assignment_147423_000142#page1.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment_147423_000142#page2.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment_147423_000142#page3.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment_147423_000142#page4.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment_147423_000142#page5.tif source=Recordation_and_Assignment_147423_000142#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0584

505463009 05/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

itylesheet Version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE M. WALKER	10/16/2018
VERNON E. WALKER	10/16/2018
TSVETELINA I. LAZAROVA	11/08/2018
STEVEN W. RIESINGER	11/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: THE BURLINGTON HC RESEARCH GROUP	
Street Address:	10 MERION WAY
City:	JERICHO
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05465

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15776674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2118

Email: patentsROC@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP (ROCHESTER)

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147423.00142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA KNISLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Knisley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=20190507_Executed_Assignment_147423_00142#page1.tif source=20190507 Executed Assignment 147423 00142#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0585

EPAS ID: PAT5509812



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 8, 2019

PTAS

PEPPER HAMILTON LLP (ROCHESTER) 70 LINDEN OAKS SUITE 210 ROCHESTER, NY 14625

505463009

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/07/2019 REEL/FRAME: 049097/0986

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 147423.00142

ASSIGNOR:

WALKER, DALE M. DOC DATE: 10/16/2018

ASSIGNOR:

WALKER, VERNON E. DOC DATE: 10/16/2018

ASSIGNOR:

LAZAROVA, TSVETELINA I. DOC DATE: 11/08/2018

ASSIGNOR:

RIESINGER, STEVEN W. DOC DATE: 11/08/2018

ASSIGNEE:

THE BURLINGTON HC RESEARCH GROUP 10 MERION WAY

JERICHO, VERMONT 05465

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15776674 FILING DATE: 05/16/2018

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHODS FOR IMPROVED PROTECTION AND DELIVERY OF AMINOTHIOLS AND

ANALOGS THEREOF

PATENT P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0587

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dale M. Walker, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 10 Merion Way, Jericho, Vermont 05465; Vernon E. Walker, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 10 Merion Way, Jericho, Vermont 05465, Tsvetelina I. LAZAROVA, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 57 Winthrop Road #1, Brookline, Massachusetts 02445; and Steven W. RIESINGER, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 33 Worcester Street. 5, Boston, Massachusents 02118, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR IMPROVED PROTECTION AND DELIVERY OF AMINOTHIOLS AND ANALOGS THEREOF for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT International Application Number PCT/US2016/062526 on November 17, 2016, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/776,674:

AND WHEREAS, THE BURLINGTON HC RESEARCH GROUP, INC., with its principal place of business at 10 Merion Way, Jericho, Vermont 05465, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said THE BURLINGTON HC RESEARCH GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said THE BURLINGTON HC RESEARCH GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said THE BURLINGTON HC RESEARCH GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said THE BURLINGTON HC RESEARCH GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

904507497 (48922,0142

PATENT

REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0588

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	eunto set my hand and seal this day
	Dale M. Walker
, <i>f</i>	Dale M. Walker
STATE OF Lymon COUNTY OF LIHERDER SS:	
COUNTY OF CLIMENTES SS:	
This 16th day of October	_, 2018, before me personally came the
above-named Dale M. Walker, to me personally ke same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	nown as the individual who executed the
same of institlet own tree will for the purposes mere	
	Notary Public Notary Public
	Notary Public Commission expires on <u>02/6/2019</u> .
	*
	4.7
of Octobas, 2018.	eunto set my hand and seal this 16 day
	Veno E Dalles Vernon E. Walker
, 1	Vernon E. Walker
STATE OF / ement	
STATE OF / eroon T COUNTY OF // Held SS:	·
This 1/0th day of October	, 2018, before me personally came the
above-named Vernon E. Walker, to me personally	known as the individual who executed
the same of his/her own free will for the purposes t	herein set forth
4	Juff Musicon
	Notary Public Commission expires on $02/b/20/9$.
	Commission expires on woll with.

904507497.1 4892238842

> PATENT REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0589

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	eunto set my hand and seal this day
of Movember, 2018.	Λ
11 11 2 1 2 2	/\
	Tsvetelina I. Labarova
h . A	1 Svetering 14 Days, plan
STATE OF WH	$r \sim M_{\Lambda}$
COUNTY OF Madle 20XSS:	T .
· /	the dia
This _ & day of / brew Der	2018, before me personally came the
above-named Tsyetelina I. Lazarova , to me perso	nally known as the individual who
executed the same of his/her own free will for the	ourposes/therein set forth.
	the 24 li ame
	Distribution Control of the Control
	Notary Public
	Commission expires ROSALIE A. BURNS
•	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts
	My Commission Expires April 2, 2021
	-
•	·
	doy of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my hand and seal this <u>8</u> day of
november, 2018.	/
	Tolk
•	Steven W. Riesinger
1111	
STATE OF WHT	·
COUNTY OF word & Sex SS:	
This & day of brember	, 2018, before me personally came the
above-named Steven W. Riesinger, to me persona	ally known as the individual who executed
the same of his/her own free will for the purposes	therein set forth.
the same of his/her own nee will for the purposes	
	PGALLY GOLLING
	Notary Public
	Commission expires ROSALIE A. BURNS
	Notary Public
	Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 2, 2021
	wy Commission Expires April 2, 2021

904507497.1 48922.0142

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0590